
OFF 11:09:13 Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams Paul Young -10
SPBook: 124

****Tractor****
Prize Money Today Is £4,685 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £350

OFF 11:27:11 Mr.A.J.Richardson,Mr.J.P.Richardson Bernie Doyle -10
SPBook: 124

*****Tractor****

OFF 11:43:14 Mr.J.K.M.Race Deborah Hurlock -20
SPBook: 127

****Tractor*****

ROMFORD Meeting 52
RACE RESULTS Monday, 02 March 2026
Fine & Sunny Course: Good
Race 1 11.09 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

ROMFORD Monday 2nd March 2026 PGR Meeting

UNDERGROUND ZEUS 4 3.77 3222 1st 1¼ EPace,Middle,LedRunIn 36.1 3/1 24.70
Joescourtsad 2 3.70 2111 2nd 1¼ EPace,Rails,LdRnUpToRunIn 32.4 11/4 24.80
Lady Bus 3 3.77 1333 3rd 3 QuickAway,MiddleToRails,Bmp1 28.6 11/1 24.94
Vermont Winter 5 3.94 5544 4th 4¼ SlowAway,MidTWide,FcdToCk1 30.0 9/2 25.04
Raha Wishes 1 3.82 4455 5th 5¼ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 25.7 6/5F 25.12
Vacant 6

Race 2 11.27 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £345 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

WOODCLIFF KABOOM 2 3.77 1111 1st 1½ QuickAway,RlsToMid,ALed 30.5 4/1 24.48
Jeopardy Delta 4 3.87 3344 2nd 1½ Middle,RanOnLate 34.3 6/1 24.60
College Twain 1 3.86 2222 3rd 2¼ RailsToMiddle,EveryChance 30.3 7/2 24.66
Stormtrooper 5 3.88 4433 4th 6½ ModeratelyAway,MiddleToWide 32.6 9/4 25.00
Lazlos Babe 3 3.99 5555 5th 7½ SlightlyStumbledStart,Mid,FcdTCk4 29.8 7/4F 25.08
Vacant 6

Race 3 11.43 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

RUADHANS BOY 3 4.01 5333 1st 1 SlowAway,MidTRls,LedRunIn 31.0 6/4F 25.50
Uncle Sid 6 3.97 4444 2nd 1 ModeratelyAway,Wide,RanOnLate 38.0 5/1 25.58
Sonnys Dream 1 3.94 3222 3rd 1¼ Rails,Led4ToRunIn 29.3 9/1 25.60
Don Rodrigo 5 3.89 2111 4th 2½ EP,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 30.8 9/4 25.70
Fancy A Go 4 4.00 1655 5th 7¼ QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 22.8 12/1 26.08
Droopys Pedigree 2 4.04 6566 6th 8¼ SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 31.0 7/2 26.16

 

OFF 12:01:47 Piemans Racing Club David Mullins -20
SPBook: 128

****Tractor*****

OFF 12:18:15 Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley Martyn Wiley -20
SPBook: 124

****Tractor*****
Withdrawals: Blackrose Venus - Lame, Four Under Par - Lame

OFF 12:34:16 Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore Deborah Hurlock -40
SPBook: 128

*****Tractor******

OFF 12:51:12 The Fruity Syndicate Martyn Wiley -10
SPBook: 127

*****Tractor*****

Race 4 12.01 400m Flat (A2) 1st £165, Others £60 Total £465 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS

PIEMANS FLETCH 6 3.78 4111 1st 1¼ EPace,Wide,Bumped&Led1 39.2 7/2 25.03
Lil Bo Beep 4 3.87 5222 2nd 1¼ Middle,Baulked1,Bmp2 24.3 9/1 25.13
Annual Atticus 3 3.80 1333 3rd 3¼ QAw,Middle,Bumped1&2 34.1 6/1 25.29
Shaz Starlite 5 3.88 6444 4th 7¼ MiddleToWide,Baulked1 32.8 6/1 25.61
Calypso Blaze 2 3.78 3555 5th 9 EPace,RlsToMid,BadlyBaulked1 29.2 11/8F 25.75
Itsur Hero 1 3.80 2666 6th Dis EPace,Rails,Blk&BrtDwn1 37.3 3/1 00.00

Race 5 12.18 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
WATCH LIVE SKY SPORTS FOOTBALL HERE AT ROMFORD

NYLAS DANCER 1 3.84 2111 1st 1¼ EarlyPace,Rails,Led¼ 29.2 5/1 25.30
Tousers Lad (Res) 3 3.97 4432 2nd 1¼ MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3,RanOn 29.1 5/2 25.40
Bedrock Pearl 4 3.96 5554 3rd 1¾ Middle,RanOn 27.9 16/1 25.44
Fantasy Pete 5 3.82 1223 4th 3 QAw,Wide,LedTo¼ 32.6 7/4J 25.54
Moaning Dolly 6 3.89 3345 5th 5¼ EarlyPace,Wide 30.3 7/4J 25.73
Vacant 2

Race 6 12.34 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180, Others £60 Total £480 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

REAL GONE LOVER 5 14.08 6411 1st 6 Wide,Led3 29.6 11/8F 36.08
Bright Jewel 6 14.31 1354 2nd 6 QuickAway,Wide,Crowded1 29.9 2/1 36.56
Newtown Sinead 2 14.20 3543 3rd 6¾ RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 25.8 5/2 36.62
Chelms Jean 1 14.03 2122 4th 7¼ EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUpTo3 25.8 16/1 36.66
Pearseys Dasher 4 14.11 5235 5th 8 Middle,ForcedToCheck3 29.9 14/1 36.72
Crouchs Duke 3 14.40 4666 6th 16 Middle,Baulked1 32.8 8/1 37.36

Race 7 12.51 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

YAHOO ELSIE 5 3.88 2222 1st ¾ EPace,MiddleToWide,Led4 28.6 4/1 24.71
Holding Suzie 6 3.82 1111 2nd ¾ QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 28.6 5/1 24.77
Swift Janice 2 3.99 5654 3rd 3¼ SAw,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 25.2 5/1 24.97
Young Poppy 4 3.97 4443 4th 5¼ MissedBreak,MiddleToWide 24.8 8/13F 25.13
Listen Nelly 1 3.93 3335 5th 6¾ ModeratelyAway,Rails 28.9 11/1 25.25
Swabys Romily 3 3.97 6566 6th 8¾ SlowAway,Middle 26.2 25/1 25.41
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OFF 13:08:12 The Champagne Club Syndicate Paul Young -10
SPBook: 127

OFF 13:26:13 Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter Deborah Hurlock N
SPBook: 127

*****Tractor******

OFF 13:42:18 Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.A.Norton Paul Young N
SPBook: 128

*****Tractor******

ROMFORD Meeting 52
RACE RESULTS Monday, 02 March 2026
Fine & Sunny Course: Good
Race 8 13.08 400m Flat (A1) 1st £205, Others £65 Total £530 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

BUBBLY THUNDER 1 3.69 4111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 34.4 6/4F 24.21
Izzys Tenpin 2 3.83 5333 2nd ¾ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 36.6 7/2 24.27
Swifty Does It 6 3.67 1222 3rd 3 QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 29.3 6/1 24.45
Endova Swift 3 3.73 2444 4th 3¾ EarlyPace,Middle 30.1 12/1 24.51
Yahoo Poppy 4 3.76 3556 5th 7¼ EarlyPace,Middle 25.4 7/1 24.79
Uncle Ed 5 3.83 6665 6th 9½ Middle,Bumped1 32.8 9/4 24.97

Race 9 13.26 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
RETIRED GREYHOUNDS LOVE SOFAS

EASY MUCKER 5 3.76 2111 1st 1 EarlyPace,MiddleToWide,Led1 33.2 7/2 24.61
Romford Sheriff 2 3.82 3322 2nd 1 RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 32.9 15/8J 24.69
Largeandincharge 3 3.83 4433 3rd 4 Middle,Bumped1&¼ 29.9 15/8J 24.93
Yacht Choice 1 3.96 6654 4th 4¼ SlowAway,Rails 26.3 8/1 24.94
Swift Official 4 3.84 5565 5th 4½ Middle,Bumped1&¼,FcdTCk2 25.7 5/1 24.98
Fire Song 6 3.75 1246 6th 7¼ QuickAway,Wide 34.7 12/1 25.20

Race 10 13.42 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK

URRY UP NICKY 2 3.80 1111 1st 5 QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 27.1 1/1F 24.71
Mollycoddle 6 3.84 2333 2nd 5 EarlyPace,Wide 29.2 9/4 25.11
Toems Jess 1 4.02 5444 3rd 9 SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 38.5 12/1 25.43
Sparkling Millie 3 3.86 3222 4th 10½ Middle,Baulked¾ 25.9 5/2 25.55
Two Under Par 4 4.04 4555 5th 11¼ SlowAway,MiddleToWide 27.5 33/1 25.61
Cowboy Terry 5 4.46 6666 6th 12¾ StumbledStart,Wide 32.8 12/1 25.73

 

OFF 13:59:16 Mr.S.M.J.Hurlock,Mr.L.J.Shorter Deborah Hurlock N
SPBook: 127

****Tractor*****

OFF 14:14:14 Mr.D.P.Webb Marlene Westwood N
SPBook: 128

Race 11 13.59 400m Flat (A10) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
DONATE YOUR OLD DUVETS FOR OUR RETIRED

GREYHOUNDS

DONEGAL CIAN 5 3.78 1111 1st SH QuickAway,Wide,ALed 31.6 2/1F 24.63
Ballyboy Sean 6 3.83 2322 2nd SH EarlyPace,Wide,ChlNrLn 29.0 9/4 24.64
Fagans Damsel 1 3.88 3444 3rd 5¼ RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 31.7 3/1 25.06
Brynoffa Jill 2 4.02 6665 4th 7½ SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 26.0 20/1 25.24
No Worries Dave 3 3.89 4233 5th 8¼ MiddleToRails,ForcedToCheck3 29.6 5/2 25.30
Jeopardy Hunter 4 3.96 5556 6th 11¾ Middle,Bumped1 29.8 20/1 25.58

Race 12 14.14 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

PHARIS CASHOUT 1 3.87 3311 1st ¾ Rails,Led¼ 30.0 11/4 25.10
Showgirl Lola 3 3.81 2222 2nd ¾ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1&2 27.8 7/4F 25.16
Catunda Cash 4 3.89 4433 3rd 1½ Middle,Bumped2,RanOn 30.2 5/1 25.22
Blackrose Bond 5 3.77 1145 4th 2¾ QuickAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdTo¼ 34.8 5/1 25.32
Catunda Nemo 6 3.87 5554 5th 3 Wide,Crowded2 28.4 7/2 25.34
Slow Burn 2 3.99 6666 6th 4 SlowAway,Rails 32.2 10/1 25.42
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